Email to: cricket@coycom.org & 
daniellewis@cardiffcasuals.com – thank you


	DATE
	25/07
	VENUE 
	St Fagans
	
	Chartered Trust
	v.
	Cardiff Casual
	Toss: 
	Chartered Trust


	INNINGS OF
	
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 

	1
	Craig Mohring
	Run Out
	
	4
	
	1
	D Britton
	LBW 
	Hassan
	7

	2
	Steve Mohring 
	Not Out 
	
	42
	
	2
	Steve O‘Reilly
	Bowled
	Martin Scott
	6

	3
	Martin Scott
	Bowled 
	Friar
	11
	
	3
	K Swain
	Not Oout
	
	38

	4
	Sukinder Singh
	Bowled
	Paul Stephens
	0
	
	4
	Edwar Stewart
	Caught
	Suki Singh
	6

	5
	Ray Owen
	Caught
	Holiday
	16
	
	5
	G Thomas
	Run Out
	
	1

	6
	Steve Holton
	Bowled
	Hood
	8
	
	6
	R Holliday
	Not Out
	
	25

	7
	Dale Owen 
	Not Out
	
	28
	
	7
	Dan Lewis
	Bowled
	Steve Mohring
	12

	8
	Harrinder Singh
	Caught
	Mark Stephens
	3
	
	8
	A Hood
	Run Out
	
	5

	9
	Adrian Sen
	Stumped
	Mark Stephens
	3
	
	9
	Paul Stephens
	Bowled
	Harinder Singh
	4

	10
	Hassan
	Bowled
	Edwar Stewart
	4
	
	10
	Mark Stephens
	Bowled 
	Harinder Singh
	0

	11
	Phil Dooley
	Run Out
	
	1
	
	11
	J Prior
	Bowled
	Harinder Singh
	0


	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	11
	
	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	20

	Leg Byes
	3
	
	TOTAL
	131
	
	Leg Byes
	2
	
	TOTAL
	124

	Wides
	6
	
	WICKETS
	9
	
	Wides
	16
	
	WICKETS
	9

	No Balls
	1
	
	18
	overs
	
	No Balls
	
	
	18
	overs
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	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Steve O’Reilly
	2
	0
	10
	0
	
	Ray Owen
	1
	0
	8
	0

	J Prior
	2
	0
	26
	1
	
	Phil Dooley
	2
	0
	8
	0

	Paul Stephens
	2
	0
	11
	1
	
	Martin Scott
	2
	0
	15
	1

	A Hood
	2
	0
	14
	1
	
	Hassan
	1
	0
	10
	1

	Dan Lewis
	2
	0
	8
	0
	
	Suki Singh
	2
	0
	11
	1

	R Holiday
	2
	0
	7
	1
	
	Adrian Sen
	2
	0
	23
	0

	K Swain
	1
	0
	6
	0
	
	Craig Mohring
	2
	0
	11
	0

	Darren Brittan
	1
	0
	12
	0
	
	Steve Mohring
	2
	0
	6
	1

	Mark Stephens
	2
	0
	11
	2
	
	Dale Owen
	2
	0
	15
	0


Edward Stewart
2 – 0 – 21 – 1                                                                                                                                                 Harinder Singh                            2 – 0  -  16  -  3  * inc hat trick
	Result:
	Chartered Trust Won by 7 Runs
	Notes:
	


